Ph.: 0172-3911701/68 Fax: 0172-3911704

MARBLE FINVEST LIMITED

Regd. Office: 3, Industrial Area, Phase-I, Chandigarh-160002, CIN: L65910CH1984PLC021285 Email ID: marblefinItd@gmail.com, Website: www.marblefinvest.com

EMAIL/BY HAND/SPEED POST

Ref. No.: Marble/SE/2015-16

Dated: 05.08.2016

Listing Department The Delhi Stock Exchange Ltd. DSE House, 3/1 Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi.

Subject:

Publication of Notice of Board of Directors Meeting

Dear Sir,

In continuation to our earlier intimation dated 03.08.2016 regarding notice of Board of Directors Meeting scheduled to be held on 11th August 2016. It is informed that Pursuant to regulation 47 of Security and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the said Notice for holding Board of Directors Meeting has been published in "Financial Express an English National Daily and "Jansatta a Hindi National daily on dated 04.08.2016.

Copies of said published notice are enclosed for your record. This is for your information.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

For Marble Finvest Ltd.

B.P. Nayyar (Director)

Encl: a/a

CC:

The Dissemination Board of Bombay Stock Exchange, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 25th Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

भाजपा अध्यक्ष सतपाल सिंह सत्ता ने हिमाचल प्रदेश हाईकोर्ट के फैसले का स्वागत किया है। उन्होंने भाजयुमो अध्यक्ष अनुराग ठाकुर के खिलाफ हिमाचल प्रदेश क्रिकेट एसोसिएशन से जुड़ी प्राथमिकी रद्द करने का फैसला न्याय की जीत और कांग्रेंस सरकार की द्वेषपूर्ण कार्रवाई पर तमाचा बताया।

मंगलवार को उच्च न्यायालय ने एचपीसीए को राहत देते हुए ठाकुर के खिलाफ प्रथमिकी को रद्द करने का आदेश दिया था। इस प्राथमिकी के आधार पर धर्मशाला की अदालत में आरोपियों के खिलाफ लगाएग गए आरोप और आपराधिक मामले को भी न्यायधीश राजीव शर्मा ने खारिज कर दिया। न्यायधीश का कहना था कि प्राथमिकी और चालान में कहीं भी ऐसा प्रतीत नहीं होता कि कोई अपराध भदंसं की

सत्ती ने कहा, सरकार के बनने के बाद वीरभद्र सिंह ने विपक्षी नेताओं के खिलाफ दुष्प्रचार और उनके खिलाफ झूठे मुकदमों की राजनीति शुरू की। इसके तहत पूर्व मुख्यमंत्री प्रेम कुमार धूमल और अनुराग ठाकुर के अलावा सरकारी अधिकारियों के खिलाफ मुकदमे दर्ज किए गए। सीडी

मामले से लेकर एचपीसीए के अतिक्रमण के सिलिसले में मामले दर्ज हुए। उन्होंने कहा, वीरभद्र सिंह और उनके परिवार के सदस्य न्यायालय के चक्कर काट रहे हैं। मुकदमों के दर्ज होने के दौरान ही भाजपा ने इनके अदालतों में न ठहरने की बात कही थी जो अब सही साबित हो रही है।



वीरभद्र सरकार के साढ़े तीन वर्ष विपक्षी नेताओं के खिलाफ गलत बयानी और झूठे मुकदमो में फंसाने में गए हैं। इस वजह से प्रदेश का विकास नहीं हो सका। केंद्र इस पहाड़ी राज्य को समुचित आर्थिक मदद मुहैया करा रही है लेकिन कांग्रेस सरकार इसका सही ढंग से इस्तेमाल नहीं कर

रही। आरोप लगाया कि कई मंत्रियों की नजर मुख्यमंत्री पद पर हैं। उधर, वीरभद्र सिंह कुर्सी को बचाने की लड़ाई में लगे हैं। इसके चलते प्रशासन पर सरकार की पकड़ कमजोर हो गई है। यहां कानून व्यवस्था की हालत ठीक नहीं, अपराध बढ़ रहे हैं, महिलाएं और बच्चे स्रिक्षत नहीं है।

एप्तार, स्मक बरामद

शीशी मिली। कोरेक्स और अन्य ऐसी दवाओं का नशे के आदी लोग इस्तेमाल करते हैं। बिना डाक्टर की पर्ची के ऐसी दवाइयां उपलब्ध नहीं है बावजूद इसके धंधे में संलिप्त लोग बड़ी खेप रख लेते हैं।

जिला सिरमौर पुलिस इसे बड़ी कामयाबी मान रही है जांच अधिकारी ने बताया, पूछताछ के बाद इनके पूरे नेटवर्क का खुलासा होगा। ये लोग हरियाणा में कहां से नशा सामग्री लाते थे और पांवटा और आसपास के क्षेत्रों में किन लोगों को बेचते थे। कुछ स्थानीय लोग भी उनके धंधे में शामिल हो सकते हैं। संभव है कुछ नामों का खुलासा करें, जांच के बाद उन्हें भी घेरे में लिया जा सकता है।

ठाकुर, रोजी शर्मा तथा अन्य कलाकारों ने सांस्कृतिक संध्या में विशेष प्रस्तुतियां दीं। उपायुक्त विवेक भाटिया सहित विभिन्न विभागों के अधिकारियों और गणमान्य लोगों ने कार्यक्रम का लुत्फ उठाया।

राज्यपाल मनाली प्रवास परः राज्यपाल देवव्रत 4 और 5 अगस्त को मनाली प्रवास पर रहेंगे। वह गुरुवार को को मनाली के कुछ विशेष स्थलों में स्वच्छता अभियान का जायजा लेंगे और लोगों को स्वच्छता के प्रति जागरूकता का संदेश देंगे। को वह सुबह 9.30 बजे मनाली स्थित र्क में सीमा सुरक्षा बल की ओर से ा पैरा साइकलिंग अभियान को हरी त्र खाना करेंगे।

कुल्लू में जिला स्तरीय स्वतंत्रता दिवस समारोह ढालपुर मैदान में होगा

कुल्लू, ३ अगस्त (जनसत्ता)। जिला स्तरीय ७०वां स्वतंत्रता दिवस समारोह ढालपुर मैदान में होगा। जिला उपायुक्त हंसराज चौहान ने बचत भवन में हुई बैठक में इसके प्रबंधों पर चर्चा की। उन्होंने बताया, जिला स्तरीय समारोह में पुलिस के अलावा, आइटीबीपी, एसएसबी, होमगार्ड, एनसीसी, एनएसएस. रोवर्ज-रेजर्स, स्काउट-गाइड की टुकड़ियां मार्च पास्ट में भाग लेंगी।

कार्यक्रम के दौरान विद्यार्थी और संस्थाओं के कलाकार सांस्कृतिक कार्यक्रम प्रस्तत करेंगे। जिला भाषा एवं संस्कृति विभाग की ओर से कुल्लुवी नाटी प्रस्तृत की जाएगी। उपायुक्त ने विभिन्न शिक्षण संस्थानों से इस राष्ट्रीय पर्व में अपनी भागीदारी सुनिश्चित करने की अपील की है। उन्होंने समारोह को बेहतर प्रबंधन बनाए रखने के लिए लोक निर्माण, जन स्वास्थ्य, पुलिस और अन्य विभागों के अधिकारियों

MARBLE FINVEST LIMITED Regd Office: 3, Industrial Area Phase-1 Chandigarh

Phase-1 Chandigam
CIN: L65910CH1984PLC021285
Email: marblefinttd@gmail.com
website:www:marblefinvest.com
Tel: 0172-3911768 Fax:0172-3911704

NOTICE

Board of Directors of the Company

will meet on 11" August 2016, inter

alia, to consider Unaudited financial

results for the quarter ended

30:06.2016. Company has been

transferred to Dissemination Board

of the Bombay Stock Exchange

vide Delhi Stock Exchange's letter

No. DSE LIST/4539/1469 dated

18.05.2015. The aforesaid details

are also available on the following

weblink:https://marblefinltd.com/inv

estors.
For Marble Finvest Limited

Place: Chandigarh Sd/- B.P. Nayyar

Director

Date: 03.08.2016

को आवश्यक दिशा-निर्देश दिए। उन्होंने ज्यादा से ज्यादा लोगों को समारोह में आने का आग्रह भी किया। बैठक में एडीसी विनय सिंह, ठाकुर, एसडीएम रोहित राठौर, सहायक आयुक्त अमित गुलेरिया,

होमगार्ड कमाडेंट निहाल चंद, डीएसपी शिव चौधरी, सहायक कमांडेट शिव मंढोत्रा, आइटीबीपी सहायक कमांडेंट एनसी ठाकुर सहित विभिन्न विभागों अधिकारी थे।



एटलस साईकल्स (हरियाणा) लिमिटेड यः औद्योगिक क्षेत्र, एटलस रोड, सोनीपत-131001

CIN No. L35923HR1950PLC001614 दुरभाष: 0130-2200001-06, फैक्स: 0130-2200018 ई-मेल: companysecretary@atlascyclesonepat.com

सूचा।
सेबी (सूचीयनं दायित्व एवं उद्धाटन अपेक्षा) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियमन 47 के साथ पठित विनियमन 29 के अनुपालन में एतदहारा सुचित किया जाता है कि कम्पनी के निदेशक मंडल को एक बैटक शानिवार, 13 अगस्त, 2016 की 5.00 बां अ अप. में 3, औराजेब लोन, नई हिल्ली 110011 में आयोजित की जाएगी जिसमें अन्य विषयों के साथ ही 30.06.2016 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए कम्पनी के अनेकिशत वित्तीय परिणामों (अनुपातिन) एवं 31.03.2016 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए कम्पनी के अकेशित वित्तीय परिणामों (स्टेंडएलॉन एवं समेकित) पर विचार, अनुमोदन कर उर्द अमिलेख में हैं लिए कंपनी के अकेशित वित्तीय परिणामों (स्टेंडएलॉन एवं समेकित) पर विचार, अनुमोदन कर उर्द अमिलेख में हैं लिए जाएंगे। पह जानकारी कम्पनी की वेबसाइट www.atlasbicycles.com तथा नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com पर पी उपलब्ध है।



एसजेवीएन लिमिटेड

भारत सरकार तथा हिमाचल प्रदेश सरकार का संयुक्त उपक्रम)

(A Mini Hatna and Schedule A Company)
CIN No. - L40101HP1988GO1008409

निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना

एसजेवीएन लि. की ओर से प्रतिष्ठित बोलीदाताओं से ''एनजेएचपीएस, झाकड़ी (PCD- 2233) के टी.आर.टी. आऊट फॉल क्षेत्र के स्लाईडिंग ज़ोन में सरफेस वाटर, सीपेज हेतु नालियों का निर्माण / पुनरुद्धार तथा उचित ड्रेनेज प्रणाली का रखरखाव'' कार्य हेतु ई-निविदा के तहत दो भाग बोली एत्द द्वारा आमंत्रित है।

कृपया अन्य विवरण एवं निविदा जमा करवाने की जानकारी हेतु – 04,08,2016 से एसजेवीएन लिमिटेड की वेबसाईट www.sjvn.nic.in, www.tender.gov.in, https://sjvn.abcporocure.com एवं www.eprocure.gov.in देखें। निविदा को जमा करने की अन्तिम तिथि (भरी हुई निविदा को अपलोडिंग की अन्तिम तिथि व समय) 26.08.2016, 13 बजे तक है (भारतीय मानक समयानुसार)।

वरिष्ठ प्रबधक प्रापण एवं संविदा विभाग, एसजेवीएन लिमिटेड, झाकड़ी टिप्पणी: 20.0 लाख से कम अनुमानित लागत वाली अन्य सभी खुली निविदाओं पर नियमित अपडेट्स हेतु, क्षया वेबसाईट www.sjvn.niv.in अथवा www.tenders.gov.in एवं www.eprocure.gov.in पर पधारें।

mount Rs	Tender Due Date/Time	NIT No.
00/-	30.08.2016	28731
00/-	30.08.2016	28732

be download from our website uote their earliest schedule & for any changes in due date & Il be bkmanjhi@bheljhs.co.in

KSHIN HARYANA BULI TRAN NIGAM LIMITED

Corrigendum No. 3 to NIT No. 554/ DH/MM-III ted: 21.06.2016 (QD-732)

notified that Closing Date of ler Enquiry No. QD-732 has extended from 7.2016 to 04.08.2016 for mation of all concerned. All r terms and conditions shall ain unchanged. Detailed rmation can be obtained website i.e. https:// vanaeprocurement.gov.in

www.dhbvn.com. (Sd/-) uperintending Engineer/MM, For CE/MM, DHBVN, HISAR.



KSHMI PRECISION **SCREWS LIMITED**

Regd. Office: 46/1, Mile Stone. 01262-248289, Fax: 01262-248297 Website: www.lpsindia.com CIN: L35999HR1968PLC004977

NOTICE

te is hereby given that pursuant to plation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the urities and Exchange Board of India ing Obligations and Disclosure Requirets) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the rd of Directors of the Company is eduled to be held on Saturday, August, 2016 at Gurgaon, inter alia, to sider, approve and take on record judited Financial Results for the 1" quarter ed 30th June, 2016 for the financial year

for Lakshmi Precision Screws Ltd. Santosh Kumar Sharma Company Secretary & Compliance Officer ce: Rohtak te: 03.08.2016 FCS-6817

ORT LIMITED

99GOI1043322

TENDER

PL) invites Online tenders m reputed Consultants for gineer for Modification of s where is" to also handle r Port Limited on DBFOT

loaded from KPL's website procurement portal link 2016.

NERAL MANAGER (CS & BD) Tel.No 044 27950023

& Co. Ltd. Enterprise) #GiveItUp Department (olkata-700 001



EKAM LEASING AND FINANCE CO. LIMITED Regd. Office: No. 11, Rani Jhansi Road,

(Motia Khan), M.M.Road, New Delhi-110055 CIN: L74899DL1993PLC055697 Email: info@ekamleasing.com, ekam.leasing1@gmail.com Website: www.ekamleasing.com NOTICE

Notice be and is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 that the meeting of the Board of Directors of M/s Ekan Leasing And Finance Co. Limited will be held on Thursday, 11th day of August, 2016 at 4:00 P.M. at the registered office of the Company, inter alia, to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Result for the quarte ended on 30th June, 2016.

This intimation is also available on the websil of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company viz http://www.ekamleasing.com

By order of the Board EKAM LEASING AND FINANCE CO. LIMITED

(RAKESH JAIN) MANAGING DIRECTOR Place: DELHI Date: 03.08.2016 DIN- 00061737

ASIA PACK LIMITED

Registered Office: 3rd Floor, Miraj House, Panchwati, Udaipur, Rajasthan, India, PIN - 313 001 CIN L74950RJ1985PLC003275 Tel : 0294-2528435/37 Fax : 0294-2528436 Email : Info@asiapackttd.com Website : www.asiapackttd.com

NOTICE

Notice of the meeting of Board of Directors

of the Company is scheduled to be held on

Thursday, the 11th day of August, 2016 at

03.00 P.M. at Third Floor, Miraj Campus

Uper Ki Oden, Nathdwara, Rajasthan

India, PIN - 313 301 to consider and

approve the standalone Un-audited

Financial Results for the Quarter ended

30th June, 2016 along with Limited Review

Report and other Items of agenda.
For Asia Pack Limited

MARBLE FINVEST LIMITED

Regd Office: 3, Industrial Area

Phase-1 Chandigarh CIN: L65910CH1984PLC021285

Email: marblefinltd@gmail.com website:www.marblefinvest.com

Tel: 0172-3911768 Fax:0172-3911704

NOTICE

Board of Directors of the Company

will meet on 11" August 2016, inter

alia, to consider Unaudited financial

results for the quarter ended

30.06.2016. Company has been

transferred to Dissemination Board

of the Bombay Stock Exchange

vide Delhi Stock Exchange's letter

No. DSE LIST/4539/1469 dated

18.05.2015. The aforesaid details

are also available on the following

weblink:https://marblefinltd.com/inv

estors.
For Marble Finvest Limited

Place: Chandigarh Sd/- B.P. Nayyar

NOVA IRON & STEEL LTD. Regd. Office:Village Dagori, Tehsil Belha Distt Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh

Date: 93.08.2916

Director

Place: Nathdwara

Date: 03/08/2016

A.R.Mishra

Company Secretary

CHANDRA PRABHU INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE: 14, Rani Jhansi Road, New Delhi - 110 055

CIN: L51909DL1984PLC019441

Email: info@cpil.com, Website: www.cpil.com NOTICE

Notice be and is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 that the meeting of the Board of Directors of M/s CHANDRA PRABHU INTERNATIONAL LIMITED will be held on Friday, August 12, 2016 at 04:00 P.M at the registere office of the Company, inter alia, to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Result for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2016.

The information contained in this notice is also available on the website of the Company i.e. (www.cpil.com) and the website of the stock Exchange i.e. (www.bseindia.com)

By order of the Boar Chandra Prabhu International Limite

(AKASH JAIN Place: NEW DELHI MANAGING DIRECTOR Date: 03.08.2016 DIN- 00049303 Corrigendum No. 1 to e-Tender Enquiry No. 782 (QDP-1021) Dated: 06.06.2016

HARYANA VIDYUT PRASARAN **NIGAM LIMITED**

Shakti Bhawan, Panchkula. CIN: U40101HR1997SGC033683

Not

(Lis

Βοε

12.

alia

the

Tra

131

ası

The

on

Au

Da

Pla

The Last Date of Online Bid Submission is extended upto 12.08.2016 to 17.00 hrs. (For Procurement of 132 KV Capacitor Voltage Transformers and Potential Transformers). **Detail NIT and Tender Document**

is available at website: https:// haryanaeprocurement.gov.in, https://www.hvpn.gov.in.

(Sd/-)
Superintending Engineer/MM-II,
For CE/MM, HVPNL, Panchkula.

ळेर कनरा SME BRANCH,

Possession Whereas. The undersigned being th Reconstruction of Financial Assets ar exercise of powers conferred under § Rules 2002, issued a Demand Notice Aggarwal Proprietor /M/s JAGDAM 1,94,24,143.07 (Rupees One Crore N paisa Seven only) within 60 days from The borrower having failed to repay the that the undersigned has taken post conferred on him / her under section 1:

of August of the year 2016. The borrower in particular and the put dealings with the property will be s 1,94,24,143.07 and interest thereon

All that part and parcel of the proper 1. Rect. No.20, Killa no.8 and 13/1, Ki measuring 450 sq yards in the name Rajesh Kumar, On the South by : Othe Deepak Yadav.

2. Khewat/Khata no.330/350, 332/35 Kadipur Industrial Area, Pataudi Roa Kumar Aggarwal and Sh. Rajesh Mar Property of Shishan Kumar, On the Ea

Date: 03.08.2016

DCM LIMITED

Regd Office: Vikrant Tower, 4, Rajendra Place. New Delhi-110008 CIN: L74899DL1889PLC000004 Ph: (011) 25719967, Fax: (011) 25765214 Email Id: investors@dcm.in Website: www.dcm.in

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Friday, August 12, 2016, inter-alia, to consider, approve and take on record the Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the first quarter & three months ended Jun

The information contained in this notice shall also be available on the website of the Company (www.dcm.in) and also on the website(s) of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.n

For DCM Limited Yadvinder Goya

Place: New Delhi Date: 03.08.2016 Company Secretary

Rama Steel Tubes Ltd.

Regd. Office: No. 7, 1st Floor, Surya liketan, Vikas Marg, New Delhi-110092 CIN: L27201DL1974PLC007114 Tel. 011-43656667; Fax: 011-43656699 Email: investors@ramastr Website: www.ramasteel.com

pany will be held at its registered office at Delhi, on Wednesday, 10.08.2016 at New Delhi, on Wednesday, 12.30 p.m., inter alia, to approve the un-audited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended of the Company for the quarter ender 30 06 2016

The Intimation is also available on website of Further, Trading Window shall remai from August 01, 2016 to August 12, 2016 (bot days inclusive).

For RAMA STEEL TUBES LIMITED

Date: 03.08.2016 Company Secretary

NOTICE

Pursuant to Clause 47(1) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the

Company i.e. www.ramasteel.com; of BSE Ltd i.e. www.bseindia.com and of National Stock Exchange of India Ltd i.e. www.nseindia.com.

(Kapil Datta)

ACE EDUTREND LIMITED

B. L. KAS

Ph: 91-11-40500300; Fax: 91-

EXTRACT FROM THE FOR THE

PARTICULARS

Total Income from operations (Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordina Net Profit / (Loss) for the peric (after extraordinary items)